paying and covering their accession fees in ENAFEP (National 
Primary School Leaving Examination). Subsequently, because of 
the sensitivity of the needs GHL launched a 114 ECRs (CRPs) 
PROJECT, of which Thirty-four (34) centers are hardily 
operating to frame Six thousand eight hundred and forty-five 
(6845) schoolchildren, the vast majority of whom are poor IDPs. 
These 34 centres are established in Goma and in the territories 
of Nyiragongo, Rutshuru, Masisi and Walikale (both in the DRC, 
North Kivu Province), bringing together more than Four hundred 
and seventy-seven (477) supervisors and teachers who hardly, voluntarily and determinately 

YOAPED EDUCATION RECOVERY CENTER  2nd level, Primary Stag 

At GHL Office, the National CRPs 
Commission in Goma from Kinshasa 

for social educators 

work in strong faith, solidarity and coordination to restore and giving back more hope to children.

[...]

showed his own readiness to sign the Agreement in Principle, a statements document 
(developed by WNVD and the Club members) to show their commitment and determination to 
supporting this duty and civic responsibility for climate and environmental health.      

In South Kivu (Bukavu), Eight hundred and forty-three (843) high school students from seven 
(7) high schools reached our environmental campaign sessions in one go. At Congo Peace 
School, these high school students were accompanied by their teachers, including eighty-one 
(81) teachers, twenty-six (26) members of civil society and eleven (11) local authorities.